

V
C.A.No. 275-276 OF 2001

ITEM No.111

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 275-276 of 2001

M/s. O.K. Play (India) Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Commissioner of Central Excise, New Delhi

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

Date: 28/01/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned for eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER