

\212

C.A.No. 275-276 OF 2001

ITEM No.101 (Part-heard)

Court No.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.275-276 of 2001

M/S. O.K. PLAY (INDIA) LTD.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NEW DELHI Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with office report)

With

C.A. Nos.6776-6779/2004

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

C.A. Nos.6980-6983/2004

Date : 27/01/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

in CA Nos.275-276 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

of 2001, 6980-83/04 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

in CA Nos. Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

6776-79/04 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

in CAS 275-276/01, Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

6980-83/04 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in CA 6776-79/04 Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12.50 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.50 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. S.Ganesh, learned senior counsel started his reply submissions and concluded at 3.40 P.M.

Hearing stands concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by Monday i.e. 31st January, 2005.

(K.K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master