

\204

C.A.No. 275-276 OF 2001

ITEM No.1-A

(For judgment)

Court No.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.275-276 OF 2001

M/s. O.K. Play (India) limited Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise, New Delhi Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N. VARIAVA, AR.LAKSHMANAN AND S.H.KAPADIA,JJ.)

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia pronounced Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava and Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.